H.R. No. 1292

## RESOLUTION

- 1 WHEREAS, The lives of Natalie and Dorian Lamb have been
- 2 forever enriched by the addition of five adopted children, Dre,
- 3 Nev, Sadie, Daisy, and Jackson, to their treasured family; and
- WHEREAS, The Lambs were serving as a foster family to Dre,
- 5 when they made the decision to open their hearts and their home to
- 6 Dre's four siblings as well; right before beginning the adoption
- 7 process, they received the exciting news that they were expecting;
- 8 and
- 9 WHEREAS, The adoption of Dre, Nev, Sadie, Daisy, and Jackson
- 10 was finalized on May 5, 2021; although this date marked the end of
- 11 their journey through the adoption process, it also signaled the
- 12 start of a wonderful new adventure for the Lamb family, one that
- 13 will no doubt be filled with abundant love and laughter; and
- 14 WHEREAS, Blessed with the support and affection of their
- 15 devoted parents, Dre, Nev, Sadie, Daisy, and Jackson can indeed
- 16 look forward to a bright and promising future, and it is a pleasure
- 17 to join in celebrating this joyous occasion; now, therefore, be it
- RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 87th Texas
- 19 Legislature hereby congratulate Natalie and Dorian Lamb on the
- 20 adoption of their five children, Dre, Nev, Sadie, Daisy, and
- 21 Jackson, and extend to them sincere best wishes for continued
- 22 happiness in the years to come; and, be it further
- 23 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be
- 24 prepared for Mr. and Ms. Lamb as an expression of high regard by the

H.R. No. 1292

1 Texas House of Representatives.

Ramos

H.R. No. 1292

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 1292 was adopted by the House on May 26, 2021, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House